



Press Release: For Immediate Release

1 Global Service LLC Expanding Adams County Facility

Winchester, Ohio (May 15, 2023) —1 Global Service LLC, in collaboration with JobsOhio, Ohio Southeast Economic Development (OhioSE), and the Adams County Economic and Community Development Department, today announced it is investing \$1.5 million to expand its facility in Winchester (Adams County).

Founded in 1999 in Adams County, 1 Global Service provides manufacturing, engineering, and design services to its customers, which include Honda, Toyota, Ford, and GM. The Adams County operation houses company headquarters, engineering, and project management but this project will bring manufacturing to Ohio.

"The investment at 1 Global Service's Winchester facility will reshore some of its manufacturing from Asia while bringing 30 good paying jobs to Adams County," said J.P. Nauseef, JobsOhio president and CEO. "This U.S. headquarters expansion further strengthens Ohio's automotive supply chain for some of the world's leading tier 1 auto manufacturers and continues 1 Global Service's growth in the region."

In an effort to reshore its production operations to Ohio, 1 Global Service will expand its Adams County footprint by 10,000 square feet. When completed, the expansion will allow the company to co-locate its manufacturing and headquarters operations.

The \$1.5 million investment will cover building costs as well as machinery and equipment. The company will create 30 jobs over the course of the next three years.

"Working with JobsOhio we are proud to announce the localization of the assembly for the Toyota Tundra Roof Rack to Adams Co. Starting in September of 2023, and running for 6 years, the final component parts for this exciting new product for Toyota will be assembled at our Adams Co. facility and then shipped to Mexico for the final vehicle assembly," said Jim Hughes, President of 1 Global Service. "As a manufacturer of over 4000 OEM parts for companies like: Toyota, Ford, GM, Mazda, Subaru, and Nissan; among other products and product lines; this localization will bring stable jobs to Adams Co with a goal of continuing the growth and expanding our localization efforts for our area."

JobsOhio supported the project with a \$75,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant and Ohio Southeast Economic Development assisted the company with the grant process. Adams County is working with the company on utility issues.

"Locally owned businesses like 1 Global Service LLC are expanding here in Adams County and play a central role in creating a healthy community, said Holly Johnson, director of the Adams County Economic and Community Development. "They are among the best driving forces we have, regionally, for advancing economic opportunity. Manufacturing is important to our local community because it

maintains a high-quality skill base, promotes training opportunities, and provides local and regional suppliers of materials and services."

The JobsOhio Economic Development Grant focuses on fixed-asset and infrastructure investment by companies. Those investments can include land, building, and infrastructure as well as machinery and equipment. Eligibility requirements for this grant can be found at www.jobsohio.com/programs-services/incentives/economic-development-grant.

"This announcement represents more positive news for Southern Ohio," said OhioSE President Mike Jacoby. "Our organization applauds 1 Global Service for making the decision to bring production operations back to Ohio.

"The new jobs will provide good, livable wages to residents of our region. Once again, JobsOhio stepped to the plate and provided assistance for the growth of a company in the region we served," said Jacoby. "We continue to be grateful for our partnership with JO and its ongoing willingness to foster growth in the 25 counties we serve."

Contact: Jim Hughes, 1 Global Service President: 937.695.9906 and jobs@1globalservice.com; Matt Englehart, JobsOhio Communications Manager: 614.300.1152 and englehart@jobsohio.com; or Sarah Arnold, OhioSE Director of Communication & Marketing: 740.525.5510 and sarah@ohiose.com.

Adams County Economic and Community Development works to advance, encourage and promote the industrial, economic, commercial, and civic development of Adams County. To learn more, visit adamscountyohecd.com.

Ohio Southeast Economic Development (OhioSE) is the JobsOhio Network Partner for southern, eastern, and southeastern Ohio, providing economic development work and resources in 25 rural counties; they are the newest and geographically the largest of the six regions across the state. OhioSE partners closely with regional development districts, local economic development offices, state agencies, and other entities to expand, retain, and attract businesses in the counties they serve. Learn more at OhioSE.com.

JobsOhio is a private nonprofit economic development corporation designed to drive job creation and new capital investment in Ohio through business attraction, retention and expansion. The organization also works to seed talent production in its targeted industries and to attract talent to Ohio though Find Your Ohio. JobsOhio works with six regional partners across Ohio: Dayton Development Coalition, Ohio Southeast Economic Development, One Columbus, REDI Cincinnati, Regional Growth Partnership and Team NEO. Learn more at www.jobsohio.com. Follow us on LinkedIn, Twitter and Facebook.